

#### **RESOLUTION NO. 57 OF 2016**

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Simpson, Seeber, Frasier, Strough, Vanselow, McDevitt, McDonald and Braymer

#### APPOINTING MEMBERS OF THE LOCAL EARLY INTERVENTION COORDINATING COUNCIL (LEICC) FOR THE EDUCATION OF PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED CHILDREN'S PROGRAM

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 216 of 1993 authorized the establishment of a Local Early Intervention

Coordinating Council (LEICC) for the Education of Physically Handicapped Children's Program within

Warren County, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to appoint members for a term commencing January 1, 2016 and

terminating December 31, 2016, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the persons named on Schedule "A" attached hereto, are hereby appointed as

members of the LEICC through December 31, 2016.

# RESOLUTION NO. 57 OF 2016

PAGE 2 OF 2

# SCHEDULE "A"

### WCPH LOCAL EARLY INTERVENTION COORDINATING COUNCIL

Auer, Patricia Jones, Ginelle LaLone, Emily Myhrberg, Patty Mastrianni, Erik	Merritt, Jackie Sharron,Cheryl Gillis, Diana Toolan, Debbie	761-6580 Fax: 761-6422	Warren County Public Health 1340 State Route 9 Lake George, New York 12845
Conine, Pam			Southern Adirondack Child Care Network
Matte, Sarah			Warren County Head Start
Dunbar, Melissa Speech Language Pathologist.			
Lee, Carrie (Parent) Genovese, Ashlie (Parent)			
Meilhede, Lauren, MD			Adirondack Pediatrics
Reyes, Monique (Parent)			
Schmidt, Maureen			Warren County Department of Social Services
Utz-Meagher, Kev	vin		Capital District DDSO
York, Robert			Office of Community Services for Warren and Washington County